The following is a list of some of the more significant community issues addressed by these stations for the quarter specified. This listing is by no means complete, nor is the

order in which these issues appear, intended to imply any degree of priority or significance of the issues.

Quarterly Issues/Programs List for Stations: WWWA - Winslow, WMEY - Bowdoin

2nd Quarter 2018

Issue Description:

Local

Local

Local

Local

Biblical Education

Biblical Education
Local

Local
Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

Biblical Education

Program Segment

You Need To Know

You Need To Know

You Need To Know

You Need To Know

Special

You Need To Know
You Need To Know

You Need To Know
You Need To Know

You Need To Know
You Need To Know

You Need To Know

You Need To Know

Daily Light for Daily Living

Date/Time:

04/01/2018, 7:00am
04/08/2018, 7:00am
04/15/2018, 7:00am
04/22/2018, 7:00am
04/30/2018, 7:00pm

05/13/2018, 6:00pm
05/27/2018, 7:00am

06/03/2018, 7:00am
06/10/2018, 7:00am

06/17/2018, 6:00pm
06/19/2018, 7:00am
06/24/2018, 7:00am
07/01/2018, 7:00am

4/10/18; 10:00am

Duration:

0:22:47

0:21:16

0:28:58

0:23:13

0:25:00

0:16:07
0:24:21

0:26:47
0:25:50

0:19:12

0:19:57

0:19:31

0:20:18

0:01:00

Description of Segment

Interview w/ Kathy Hecht re: the training of service dogs for Military
Veterans

Interview w/ Pastor Bean re: the outreach efforts of Washington
Village Church

Interview w/ local Christian singers the Jubilee's about their
community involvement and ministry

Interview w/ Ted Robinson re: Free Indeed Ministries and how they
serve the community

In God We Trust: National Day of Prayer special sharing the
importance of NDP.

Interview w/ Mary Dodd re: her devotional The Pink Tool Belt: A
Devotional For Women

Interview w/ Frank Byron re: his life in Maine

Interview w/ Brian Woodbury re: Christian Gospel group the Kindred
Hearts and the ministry they do in Maine

Interview w/ Barry Lowe re: Rockhouse Teen Center Ministry
Interview w/ Barbara House and members of the Hope Haitian Choir
about their ministry tour in Maine.

Interview w/ Gary Crocker about his life in Maine as a humorist and
the impact of Jesus in his career

Interview w/ Carroll Conley re: LD912 and marijuana bill

Interview w/ Tony Price from the Gold Star Foundation about the
non-profit organization that helps families of America's fallen heroes.
Airs M-F that provides insight for personal application, making the
life changing discovery that God's Word works.



Community Events
Weather

Parenting and Family
Biblical Education
Weather

Parenting and Family

Biblical Education

Biblical Education
Weather

Community Events

Parenting and Family

Parenting and Family

Community Calendar
Maine Weather

Celebrate Your Marriage
Lutheran Hour

Maine Weather

License to Parent

Encouraging Word w/Susanne Bouchard

Anchor Today
Maine Weather

Community Calendar
License to Parent

How To Life

4/11/2018; 1:12pm
4/12/2018; 9:34am

4/13/18; 5:47am
4/15/18; 6:30am
4/18/2018; 7:30am
4/19/18; 1:31pm

4/19/18; 6:00am

4/2/18; 6:00am
4/2/2018; 5:00am

4/21/2018; 1:56pm
4/23/18; 5:33pm

4/24/18; 1:15pm

0:02:14
0:00:47

0:01:00

0:30:00

0:00:36

0:01:00

0:03:15

0:01:00
0:00:44

0:04:15

0:01:00

0:01:00

Kingdom Life Church is hosting the TPT Bible School: Ephesians
featuring Dr. Brian Simmons

Located at: 191 High Street, Oakland

Friday, April 13, beginning at 6:30pm — 10:00pm and

Saturday, April 14, beginning at 9:00am — 4:30pm

Friday, April 13 : 6:30pm-10:00pm Saturday, April 14: 9:00am-For
more information the email is: info@tptbibleschool.com

Current weather each region in Maine

Air M-F discusses marital questions and struggles in a humorous
format.

Sermon about God's love.

Current weather each region in Maine

Airs M-F provides practical help for ministering to children as a
parent in a postmodern world.

Airs M-F airs twice a day and encourages listeners with Bible
teaching.

Airs M-F provides spiritual discipline and encourages Bible reading
Current weather each region in Maine

DownEast Christian Church is hosting the 5th Sunday Celebration
Service, Featuring Glorybound

Located at: 147 Marshville Road, Harrington

Sunday, April 29, beginning at 6pm — 8pm

For more information the phone number is: 558-5938

Airs M-F provides practical help for ministering to children as a
parent in a postmodern world.

Airs M-F brings light to the spiritual battle going on and is intended to

save the current generation from going astray.



Community Events
Weather

Local

Parenting and Family

Community Events

Parenting and Family

Community Events

Parenting and Family

Community Calendar
Maine Weather

You Need To Know

Plugged In

Community Calendar

Family Health Checkup

Community Calendar

How To Life

4/26/2018; 1:13pm
4/27/2018; 2:02pm

4/29/2018, 7:00am

4/30/18; 6:01pm

4/30/2018; 1:10pm

4/5/18; 7:35pm

4/5/2018; 1:14pm

5/10/18; 5:15pm

0:04:03
0:00:34

0:16:15

0:01:00

0:003:22

0:01:00

0:02:12

0:01:00

First Light United Pentecostal Church is hosting Jubilee Sunday
Located at: 559 Wilton Road, Dixfield

Sunday, April 29, beginning at 10am — 12pm

For more information the contact is Pastor Phillip, the phone number
is 562-7813

Current weather each region in Maine

Interview w/ Robin McLaughlin re: National Day of Prayer events in
Maine

Airs M-F discusses entertainment, highlighting with a score of up to
five starts a review of music, DVDs, video games, TV shows and
movies.

Penney Memorial Church is hosting the

Red Cross Community Blood Drive

Located at: 393 Water St., Augusta, ME (map)

Monday, April 30, beginning 1pm — 7pm

For more information the phone number is: 622-6401

Airs M-F identifies health checkup that encourages families to remain
healthy.

CCF Church is hosting the Embrace Grace Pregnancy Support Group
Located at: 43 Maple Street, Madison

Thu, April 5, 5:30pm — 8:30pm

For more information the contact is: Marie, the phone number is 660-
8149

Airs M-F brings light to the spiritual battle going on and is intended to
save the current generation from going astray.



Community Events
Weather

Community Events

Parenting and Family

Biblical Education

Parenting and Family
Weather

Community Events
Biblical Education
Weather

Weather

Parenting and Family

Community Calendar
Maine Weather

Community Calendar

Teen Challenge

In Focus

Teen Challenge
Maine Weather

Community Calendar
Living in the Light
Maine Weather
Maine Weather

Family Health Checkup

5/10/2018; 1:10pm
5/10/2018; 2:01pm

5/15/2018; 1:12PM
5/16/18; 12:31pm
5/20/18; 11:00am

5/21/18; 5:36pm
5/22/2018; 2:03am

5/24/2018; 9:12AM
5/27/18; 1:00pm

5/3/2018; 12:05pm
5/30/2018; 7:00am

5/31/18; 7:39pm

0:001:46
0:00:33

0:001:59

0:00:30

0:28:00

0:00:30
0:00:32

0:002:51
0:25:00
0:00:37
0:00:31

0:01:00

West Rockport Baptist Church is hosting The Hyssongs in Concert
Located at: 545 Park St, West Rockport

Sunday, May 13, beginning at 6pm — 8pm

For more information the phone number is: 236-8643

Current weather each region in Maine

Palermo Christian Church is hosting their 50th Anniversary
Celebration

Located at: 322 Branch Mills Rd., Palermo

Sunday, May 20, beginning at 9am — 1pm

For more information the phone number is: 993-2636

Airs M-F provides parent and family education regarding teen issues;
in the area o modern day challenges.

Special speaker: Charles Swain shares a message from God's Word
Airs M-F provides parent and family education regarding teen issues;
in the area o modern day challenges.

Current weather each region in Maine

Calvary Pentecostal Church is hosting the Celebrate Hope Concert
with Tedd Fish

Located at: 160 Old Point Ave., Madison

Sunday, May 27, beginning at 5:00pm — 6:30pm

For more information the phone number is: 696-3316

Challenges people not only to embrace a God-filled life but to walk
with eyes fixed on Jesus.

Current weather each region in Maine

Current weather each region in Maine

Airs M-F identifies health checkup that encourages families to remain
healthy.



Community Events

Local

Parenting and Family
Weather

Community Events

Biblical Education

Parenting and Family

Community Calendar

You Need To Know

Celebrate Your Marriage
Maine Weather

Community Calendar

Diamonds in the Dust

Plugged In

5/31/2018; 1:11PM
5/6/2018 7:00am

6/13/18; 5:49am
6/13/2018; 4:01am

6/13/2018; 9:13AM

6/15/18; 12:00pm

6/18/18; 6:00pm

0:001:28

0:19:54

0:01:00
0:00:40

0:02:24

0:01:00

0:01:00

Augusta Seventh-Day Adventist Church is hosting

the Bell ringers from Freeport

Located at: 235 Eastern Ave, Augusta

Friday, June 1, beginning at 7pm — 8pm

For more information the contact is: Susan the phone number is 557-
1820

Interview w/ Pat Bonney re: Open Arms Pregnancy Center and how
they serve the community

Air M-F discusses marital questions and struggles in a humorous
format.

Current weather each region in Maine

Western Mountains Baptist Church is hosting “Game On”

a Vacation Bible School

Located at: 928 Carrabassett Road (Rt. 27), New Portland

Monday, June 25 through Friday, June 29 beginning at 9am — 12pm
each day

Description Children ages 4 and up are invited to a week of play, fun,
singing and games at this year's VBS called “Game On”. Invite any
and all kids to spend the last week of June at WMBC for crafts,
missions, music, recreation and snacks. Gear Up, Get Ready, Game
On - a fun-filled week at WMBC!

For more information the phone number is: 265-2557

Airs M-Sun. that encourages listeners that the grim of life with God
can be turned into a sparkling gem.

Airs M-F discusses entertainment, highlighting with a score of up to
five starts a review of music, DVDs, video games, TV shows and
movies.



Community Events

Biblical Education
Weather

Biblical Education

Biblical Education

Parenting and Family
Weather

Community Events
Weather

Biblical Education

Community Events

Community Calendar

Empowered w/ Kelley Latta
Maine Weather

A New Beginning w/ Greg Laurie
Healing Minute

Teen Challenge
Maine Weather

Community Calendar
Maine Weather

Encouraging Word w/Susanne Bouchard

Community Calendar

6/18/2018; 9:16AM

6/19/18; 6:00am
6/19/2018; 6:00am

6/26/18; 1:00pm
6/26/18; 10:00am

6/28/18; 5:31pm
6/28/2018; 3:31am

6/29/2018; 1:13pm
6/4/2018; 2:02pm

6/6/18; 5:00pm

6/7/2018; 9:14AM

0:03:17

0:01:00
0:00:34

0:25:00

0:01:00

0:00:30
0:00:36

0:03:12
0:00:36

0:03:15

0:02:06

Penney Memorial Church is hosting a Red Cross Community Blood
Drive

Located at: 393 Water St., Augusta

Monday, June 25, beginning at 1pm — 7pm

For more information the phone number is: 622-6401

Airs M-F that reveals through Scripture how God constantly pursues
us.

Current weather each region in Maine

Airs M-F provides encouragement for the believer to be more
intentional about his or her commitment to the Lord.

Airs daily and speaks to spiritual truth regarding what the Bible says
about healing.

Airs M-F provides parent and family education regarding teen issues;
in the area o modern day challenges.

Current weather each region in Maine

Richmond Corner Baptist Church is hosting

Paraclete Men's Bible Study

Located: 974 Main St, Richmond

Mondays beginning at 7pm — 9pm

For more information the website is: www.myparaclete.org

Current weather each region in Maine

Airs M-F airs twice a day and encourages listeners with Bible
teaching.

Christian Revelation is hosting a Prayer Walk

Beginning at United Baptist Church in Old Town to City Reach Bangor
inside the Bangor Mall

Saturday, June 16, 9:00am — 7:30pm

For more information the website is c-rev.org






