The following is a list of some of the more significant community issues addressed by these stations for the quarter specified. This listing is by no means complete, nor is the order in which these issues appear, intended to imply any degree of priority or significance of the issues.

Quarterly Issues/Programs List for Stations: WWWA - Winslow, WMEY - Bowdoin 2nd Quarter 2018

Issue Description:	Program Segment	Date/Time:	Duration:	Description of Segment
				Interview w/ Kathy Hecht re: the training of service dogs for Military
Local	You Need To Know	04/01/2018, 7:00am	0:22:47	Veterans
				Interview w/ Pastor Bean re: the outreach efforts of Washington
Local	You Need To Know	04/08/2018, 7:00am	0:21:16	Village Church
				Interview w/ local Christian singers the Jubilee's about their
Local	You Need To Know	04/15/2018, 7:00am	0:28:58	community involvement and ministry
				Interview w/ Ted Robinson re: Free Indeed Ministries and how they
Local	You Need To Know	04/22/2018, 7:00am	0:23:13	serve the community
				In God We Trust: National Day of Prayer special sharing the
Biblical Education	Special	04/30/2018, 7:00pm	0:25:00	importance of NDP.
				Interview w/ Mary Dodd re: her devotional The Pink Tool Belt: A
Biblical Education	You Need To Know	05/13/2018, 6:00pm	0:16:07	Devotional For Women
Local	You Need To Know	05/27/2018, 7:00am	0:24:21	Interview w/ Frank Byron re: his life in Maine
				Interview w/ Brian Woodbury re: Christian Gospel group the Kindred
Local	You Need To Know	06/03/2018, 7:00am	0:26:47	Hearts and the ministry they do in Maine
Local	You Need To Know	06/10/2018, 7:00am	0:25:50	Interview w/ Barry Lowe re: Rockhouse Teen Center Ministry
				Interview w/ Barbara House and members of the Hope Haitian Choir
Local	You Need To Know	06/17/2018, 6:00pm	0:19:12	about their ministry tour in Maine.
				Interview w/ Gary Crocker about his life in Maine as a humorist and
Local	You Need To Know	06/19/2018, 7:00am	0:19:57	the impact of Jesus in his career
Local	You Need To Know	06/24/2018, 7:00am	0:19:31	Interview w/ Carroll Conley re: LD912 and marijuana bill
				Interview w/ Tony Price from the Gold Star Foundation about the
Local	You Need To Know	07/01/2018, 7:00am	0:20:18	non-profit organization that helps families of America's fallen heroes.
				Airs M-F that provides insight for personal application, making the
Biblical Education	Daily Light for Daily Living	4/10/18; 10:00am	0:01:00	life changing discovery that God's Word works.

Kingdom Life Church is hosting the TPT Bible School: Ephesians

featuring Dr. Brian Simmons

Located at: 191 High Street, Oakland

Friday, April 13, beginning at 6:30pm – 10:00pm and

Saturday, April 14, beginning at 9:00am – 4:30pm

Friday, April 13: 6:30pm-10:00pm Saturday, April 14: 9:00am-For

				mars information the amail is: info@tnthibleschool com
Community Events	Community Calendar	4/11/2018; 1:12pm	0:02:14	more information the email is: info@tptbibleschool.com
Weather	Maine Weather	4/12/2018; 9:34am	0:00:47	Current weather each region in Maine
		,, ==, ===, ===		Air M-F discusses marital questions and struggles in a humorous
Parenting and Family	Celebrate Your Marriage	4/13/18; 5:47am	0:01:00	format.
Biblical Education	Lutheran Hour	4/15/18; 6:30am	0:30:00	Sermon about God's love.
Weather	Maine Weather	4/18/2018; 7:30am	0:00:36	Current weather each region in Maine
				Airs M-F provides practical help for ministering to children as a
Parenting and Family	License to Parent	4/19/18; 1:31pm	0:01:00	parent in a postmodern world.
				Airs M-F airs twice a day and encourages listeners with Bible
Biblical Education	Encouraging Word w/Susanne Bouchard	4/19/18; 6:00am	0:03:15	teaching.
Biblical Education	Anchor Today	4/2/18; 6:00am	0:01:00	Airs M-F provides spiritual discipline and encourages Bible reading
Weather	Maine Weather	4/2/2018; 5:00am	0:01:00	Current weather each region in Maine
Wedther	Walle Weather	1, 2, 2010, 3.00am	0.00.11	DownEast Christian Church is hosting the 5th Sunday Celebration
				Service, Featuring Glorybound
				Service, Featuring Glorybound Located at: 147 Marshville Road, Harrington
				•
Community Events	Community Calendar	4/21/2018; 1:56pm	0:04:15	Located at: 147 Marshville Road, Harrington
Community Events	Community Calendar	4/21/2018; 1:56pm	0:04:15	Located at: 147 Marshville Road, Harrington Sunday, April 29, beginning at 6pm – 8pm
Community Events Parenting and Family	Community Calendar License to Parent	4/21/2018; 1:56pm 4/23/18; 5:33pm	0:04:15 0:01:00	Located at: 147 Marshville Road, Harrington Sunday, April 29, beginning at 6pm – 8pm For more information the phone number is: 558-5938 Airs M-F provides practical help for ministering to children as a parent in a postmodern world.
Parenting and Family	License to Parent	4/23/18; 5:33pm	0:01:00	Located at: 147 Marshville Road, Harrington Sunday, April 29, beginning at 6pm – 8pm For more information the phone number is: 558-5938 Airs M-F provides practical help for ministering to children as a parent in a postmodern world. Airs M-F brings light to the spiritual battle going on and is intended to
,	·			Located at: 147 Marshville Road, Harrington Sunday, April 29, beginning at 6pm – 8pm For more information the phone number is: 558-5938 Airs M-F provides practical help for ministering to children as a parent in a postmodern world.

				First Light United Pentecostal Church is hosting Jubilee Sunday
				Located at: 559 Wilton Road, Dixfield
				Sunday, April 29, beginning at 10am – 12pm
				For more information the contact is Pastor Phillip, the phone number
		./25/2212 1 12		is 562-7813
Community Events	Community Calendar	4/26/2018; 1:13pm	0:04:03	
Weather	Maine Weather	4/27/2018; 2:02pm	0:00:34	Current weather each region in Maine
				Interview w/ Robin McLaughlin re: National Day of Prayer events in
Local	You Need To Know	4/29/2018, 7:00am	0:16:15	Maine
				Airs M-F discusses entertainment, highlighting with a score of up to
				five starts a review of music, DVDs, video games, TV shows and
Parenting and Family	Plugged In	4/30/18; 6:01pm	0:01:00	movies.
				Penney Memorial Church is hosting the
				Red Cross Community Blood Drive
				Located at: 393 Water St., Augusta, ME (map)
				Monday, April 30, beginning 1pm – 7pm
				For more information the phone number is: 622-6401
Community Events	Community Calendar	4/30/2018; 1:10pm	0:003:22	
				Airs M-F identifies health checkup that encourages families to remain
Parenting and Family	Family Health Checkup	4/5/18; 7:35pm	0:01:00	healthy.
				CCF Church is hosting the Embrace Grace Pregnancy Support Group
				Located at: 43 Maple Street, Madison
				Thu, April 5, 5:30pm – 8:30pm
				For more information the contact is: Marie, the phone number is 660-
Community Events	Community Calendar	4/5/2018; 1:14pm	0:02:12	8149
·	·	•		Airs M-F brings light to the spiritual battle going on and is intended to
Parenting and Family	How To Life	5/10/18; 5:15pm	0:01:00	save the current generation from going astray.

				West Rockport Baptist Church is hosting The Hyssongs in Concert Located at: 545 Park St, West Rockport
				Sunday, May 13, beginning at 6pm – 8pm
				For more information the phone number is: 236-8643
Community Events	Community Calendar	5/10/2018; 1:10pm	0:001:46	To more information the phone namber is. 250 00 is
Weather	Maine Weather	5/10/2018; 2:01pm	0:00:33	Current weather each region in Maine
		o, 10, 1010, 1101p	0.00.00	Palermo Christian Church is hosting their 50th Anniversary
				Celebration
				Located at: 322 Branch Mills Rd., Palermo
				Sunday, May 20, beginning at 9am – 1pm
				For more information the phone number is: 993-2636
Community Events	Community Calendar	5/15/2018; 1:12PM	0:001:59	·
·				Airs M-F provides parent and family education regarding teen issues;
Parenting and Family	Teen Challenge	5/16/18; 12:31pm	0:00:30	in the area o modern day challenges.
Biblical Education	In Focus	5/20/18; 11:00am	0:28:00	Special speaker: Charles Swain shares a message from God's Word
				Airs M-F provides parent and family education regarding teen issues;
Parenting and Family	Teen Challenge	5/21/18; 5:36pm	0:00:30	in the area o modern day challenges.
Weather	Maine Weather	5/22/2018; 2:03am	0:00:32	Current weather each region in Maine
				Calvary Pentecostal Church is hosting the Celebrate Hope Concert
				with Tedd Fish
				Located at: 160 Old Point Ave., Madison
				Sunday, May 27, beginning at 5:00pm – 6:30pm
				For more information the phone number is: 696-3316
Community Events	Community Calendar	5/24/2018; 9:12AM	0:002:51	
		-1-1		Challenges people not only to embrace a God-filled life but to walk
Biblical Education	Living in the Light	5/27/18; 1:00pm	0:25:00	with eyes fixed on Jesus.
Weather	Maine Weather	5/3/2018; 12:05pm	0:00:37	Current weather each region in Maine
Weather	Maine Weather	5/30/2018; 7:00am	0:00:31	Current weather each region in Maine
Donantina and Farritry	Family Haalth Charleys	F/24/40, 7,20m	0.01.00	Airs M-F identifies health checkup that encourages families to remain
Parenting and Family	Family Health Checkup	5/31/18; 7:39pm	0:01:00	healthy.

				Augusta Seventh-Day Adventist Church is hosting the Bell ringers from Freeport Located at: 235 Eastern Ave, Augusta Friday, June 1, beginning at 7pm – 8pm For more information the contact is: Susan the phone number is 557-1820
Community Events	Community Calendar	5/31/2018; 1:11PM	0:001:28	Interview w/ Dat Danney rev Onen Arms Dragnency Center and how
Local	You Need To Know	5/6/2018 7:00am	0:19:54	Interview w/ Pat Bonney re: Open Arms Pregnancy Center and how they serve the community Air M-F discusses marital questions and struggles in a humorous
Parenting and Family	Celebrate Your Marriage	6/13/18; 5:49am	0:01:00	format.
Weather	Maine Weather	6/13/2018; 4:01am	0:00:40	Current weather each region in Maine
				Western Mountains Baptist Church is hosting "Game On" a Vacation Bible School
				Located at: 928 Carrabassett Road (Rt. 27), New Portland
				Monday, June 25 through Friday, June 29 beginning at 9am – 12pm each day
				Description Children ages 4 and up are invited to a week of play, fun, singing and games at this year's VBS called "Game On". Invite any and all kids to spend the last week of June at WMBC for crafts, missions, music, recreation and snacks. Gear Up, Get Ready, Game
				On – a fun-filled week at WMBC!
Community Front	Community Coloredon	C/12/2010, 0.12 AAA	0.02.24	For more information the phone number is: 265-2557
Community Events	Community Calendar	6/13/2018; 9:13AM	0:02:24	Airs M-Sun. that encourages listeners that the grim of life with God
Biblical Education	Diamonds in the Dust	6/15/18; 12:00pm	0:01:00	can be turned into a sparkling gem.
				Airs M-F discusses entertainment, highlighting with a score of up to five starts a review of music, DVDs, video games, TV shows and
Parenting and Family	Plugged In	6/18/18; 6:00pm	0:01:00	movies.

				Penney Memorial Church is hosting a Red Cross Community Blood
				Drive
				Located at: 393 Water St., Augusta
				Monday, June 25, beginning at 1pm – 7pm
				For more information the phone number is: 622-6401
Community Events	Community Calendar	6/18/2018; 9:16AM	0:03:17	
	_			Airs M-F that reveals through Scripture how God constantly pursues
Biblical Education	Empowered w/ Kelley Latta	6/19/18; 6:00am	0:01:00	us.
Weather	Maine Weather	6/19/2018; 6:00am	0:00:34	Current weather each region in Maine
	<u>.</u>			Airs M-F provides encouragement for the believer to be more
Biblical Education	A New Beginning w/ Greg Laurie	6/26/18; 1:00pm	0:25:00	intentional about his or her commitment to the Lord.
				Airs daily and speaks to spiritual truth regarding what the Bible says
Biblical Education	Healing Minute	6/26/18; 10:00am	0:01:00	about healing.
				Airs M-F provides parent and family education regarding teen issues;
Parenting and Family	Teen Challenge	6/28/18; 5:31pm	0:00:30	in the area o modern day challenges.
Weather	Maine Weather	6/28/2018; 3:31am	0:00:36	Current weather each region in Maine
				Richmond Corner Baptist Church is hosting
				Paraclete Men's Bible Study
				Located: 974 Main St, Richmond
				Mondays beginning at 7pm – 9pm
		- 1 1		For more information the website is: www.myparaclete.org
Community Events	Community Calendar	6/29/2018; 1:13pm	0:03:12	
Weather	Maine Weather	6/4/2018; 2:02pm	0:00:36	Current weather each region in Maine
				Airs M-F airs twice a day and encourages listeners with Bible
Biblical Education	Encouraging Word w/Susanne Bouchard	6/6/18; 5:00pm	0:03:15	teaching.
				Christian Revelation is hosting a Prayer Walk
				Beginning at United Baptist Church in Old Town to City Reach Bangor inside the Bangor Mall
				Saturday, June 16, 9:00am – 7:30pm
				For more information the website is c-rev.org
Community Events	Community Calendar	6/7/2018; 9:14AM	0:02:06	- -